ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD February 28, 2019

INGREDION INCORPORATED,)
Petitioner,)
v.))) DCD 10 22
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTON AGENCY,) PCB 19-32) (Time-Limited Water Quality Standard)
Respondent.))

HEARING OFFICER ORDER

On February 28, 2019, all parties participated in a telephonic status conference with the hearing officer. The parties stated that they await the Board's decision on substantial compliance.

The parties or their legal representatives are directed to participate in a telephonic status conference with the hearing officer on April 18, 2019, at 10:15 a.m. At the status conference, the parties must be prepared to discuss the status of the above-captioned matter and their readiness for hearing.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Bradley P. Halloran

Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board

James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500

Bradley P. 12000

100 W. Randolph Street

Chicago, Illinois 60601

312.814.8917

Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were e-mailed on February 28, 2019 to each of the persons on the service list below.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was e-mailed to the following on February 28, 2019:

Don Brown Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

> Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 312.814.8917

Bradly P. Hellon

"@" Consents to electronic service

PCB 2019-032@ Daniel L. Siegfried Heplerbroom, LLC 4340 Acer Grove Drive Springfield, IL 62711

PCB 2019-032@ Katherine D. Hodge Heplerbroom, LLC 4340 Acer Grove Drive Springfield, IL 62711 PCB 2019-032@ Sara Terranova IEPA 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276

PCB 2019-032@ Stefanie N. Diers IEPA 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276